PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Wasielewski	04/22/2010
Timothy Baker	04/22/2010
Josh Barhitte	04/19/2010
Dale Selsor Di Iulio	04/22/2010
Scott Micoley	04/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch Tool Corporation
Street Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue
City:	Broadview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60153-4594

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29355217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-360-0080 Phone: Email: docket@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DR Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0212.89789

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger D. Greer

PATENT

REEL: 024359 FRAME: 0301

501171186

Total Attachments: 6	
source=GB9435#page1.tif	
source=GB9435#page2.tif	
source=GB9435#page3.tif	
source=GB9435#page4.tif	
source=GB9435#page5.tif	
source=GB9435#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024359 FRAME: 0302

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Pursuant to our obligation to ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25th Avenue Broadview, IL 60153-4594

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

KEVIN WASIELEWSKI 416 Wingate Drive Schaumburg, IL 60193

TIMOTHY BAKER 2552 Brookstone Ct. Aurora, IL 60502

JOSH BARHITTE 1817 W. Armitage Avenue, #1 Chicago, IL 60622

DALE SELSOR DI IULIO 677 W. Hillcrest Rd. Saukville, WI 53080

SCOTT MICOLEY N77 W7287 Oak Street Cederburg, WI 53012

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "A ROTARY HAND TOOL WITH DEPTH GUIDE ATTACHMENT" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial

PATENT REEL: 024359 FRAME: 0303 No. 29/355,217, filed Feb. 4, 2010 (we hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

-]-

Date: 12-APRIL 2010	Kin Hong La
Date: 4L 17/61	KIWIN WASIELEWSKI
State of American State of American)
County of the Co)
I hereby certify that KE	OVIN WASIELEWSKI before me personally oregoing Assignment was duly signed, scaled luntary act on this day of
(Primarial Gord) (OFFICIAL SEAL*	Notary Public - My Commission
"Or FICIAL SEAL" Nancy N Vosburgh Notery Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/7/2013	Expires:
Date: 4/22/2010	TIMOTHY BAKER
State of State of)
County of Property Association)
> 1 No. and the elect '	TIMOTHY BAKER—before me personally foregoing Assignment was duly signed, scaled bluntary act on thisday of
and the second second	Notary Public - My Commission
(Notarial Scal) "OFFICIAL SEAL" W Nancy N Vosburgh	Expires: 1/1/1/3

Date: 19-APR-10	JOSH BARHITTE
State of 11117015)
County of COOK	, , ,
shereby certify that JOSH acknowledged that the foregoing Assignm as his free and voluntary act on this 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	BARHITTE before me personally appeared and delivered by him day of ALCOLOGY AND CHARLES A
Date:	DALE SELSOR DI IULIO
State of))
County of)
	LE SELSOR DI IULIO before me personally foregoing Assignment was duly signed, scaled bluntary act on this day of
(Notarial Scal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires:

Date:	YOURY TO A DISTINGUE
	JOSH BARHITTE
State of)
County of	,
I hereby certify that JOS acknowledged that the foregoing Assign as his free and voluntary act on this	H BARHITTE before me personally appeared and ment was duly signed, scaled and delivered by him day of
(Notarial Scal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires:
Date: 4/22/2010	DALE SELSOR DI IULIO
State of "Nis Consin))
I hereby certify that Da	ALE SELSOR DI IULIO before me personally foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed oluntary act on this 22nd day of April Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 4122/2022

Date: 4 23 2010	SCOTT MICOLEY What
State of WISCONSIN County of Washing tru)))
I hereby certify that SCO and acknowledged that the foregoing delivered by him as his free and volunta 2010. (Notarial Seal)	TT MICOLEY before me personally appeare Assignment was duly signed, sealed an ry act on this 23 rd day of April , Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 4 22 2012

-5-

RECORDED: 05/10/2010